# 506731403 06/23/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6778220

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT											
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT											
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ													
		Name	Execution Date											
MARKARIT ESMAILIAN			12/22/2019											
MARCUS ECHOLS-BO	ОТН		01/03/2020											
MUHAMMED IBRAHIM	SEZAN		12/28/2019											
ADRIAN HALL			01/02/2020											
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA													
Name:	ILLUMES	SENSE INC.												
Street Address:	3112 VIS	TA BONITA												
City:	CARLSB	AD												
State/Country:	CALIFOF	RNIA												
Postal Code:														
	Total: 2		7											
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2		_											
Property Type		Number												
Property Type Application Number:	17	7125691												
Property Type Application Number:	17													
Property Type Application Number: PCT Number:	17 U	7125691	_											
Property Type Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number:	17 U DATA (5	7125691 S2020065697 503)228-4373												
Property Type Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	0ATA (5 pe sent to t	7125691 S2020065697 03)228-4373 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is un</b>												
Property Type Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA (5 pe sent to t provided;	7125691 S2020065697 503)228-4373												
Property Type Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (5 provided; 5(	7125691 S2020065697 303)228-4373 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b>												
Property Type Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	0ATA (5 provided; 5( Ki	7125691 S2020065697 303)228-4373 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> D3-227-5631												
Property Type Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (5 provided; 50 Ki TI	7125691 S2020065697 i03)228-4373 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> D3-227-5631 LR.Docket@chernofflaw.com	nt via US Mail.											
Property Type Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (5 provided; 50 KI TI 1 <sup>-</sup>	7125691 S2020065697 i03)228-4373 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> D3-227-5631 LR.Docket@chernofflaw.com HERESA ALLEN	nt via US Mail.											
Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (5 provided; 50 Kl 1 <sup>-</sup> P0	7125691 S2020065697 603)228-4373 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> D3-227-5631 LR.Docket@chernofflaw.com HERESA ALLEN 11 SW COLUMBIA STREET, SUITE	nt via US Mail.											
Property Type Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (5 provided; 50 Kl 1 <sup>-</sup> P0	7125691 S2020065697 i03)228-4373 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> D3-227-5631 LR.Docket@chernofflaw.com HERESA ALLEN I1 SW COLUMBIA STREET, SUITE ORTLAND, OREGON 97201	nt via US Mail.											
Property Type Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (5 provided; 50 Kl 1 <sup>-</sup> P0	7125691 S2020065697 603)228-4373 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 03-227-5631 LR.Docket@chernofflaw.com HERESA ALLEN 11 SW COLUMBIA STREET, SUITE ORTLAND, OREGON 97201 10108.0002-001 AND -002	nt via US Mail.											

source=10108-0002-0001\_Assign\_From\_Parent#page1.tif

## source=10108-0002-0001\_Assign\_From\_Parent#page2.tif source=10108-0002-0001\_Assign\_From\_Parent#page3.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Markarit ESMAILIAN, Marcus ECHOLS-BOOTH, Muhammed Ibrahim SEZAN, and Adrian HALL, are the inventors of an invention entitled SYSTEM FOR INTEGRATING DATA FOR CLINICAL DECISIONS INCLUDING MULTIPLE PERSONAL TRACKING DEVICES, for which we executed a provisional patent application for United States letters patent on December 19, 2019 and assigned Application No. 62/950,671;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to us by IllumeSense Inc., a California corporation, whose primary address is 3112 Vista Bonita, Carlsbad, CA 92009, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the same IllumeSense Inc., the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefore in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Dated: 12/22/2019	Markarit ESMAILIAN
Dated:	Marcus-ECTIOLS-BOOTH
Dated:	Muhammed Ibrahim SEZAN
Dated:	Adrian HALL

Page 1 of 1

WHEREAS, we Marked ESMAILIAN, Marcus ECHOLS-BOOTH, Muhammed Ibrahim SEZAN, and Adden HALL are the amendes of an investion entitled SYSTEM FOR INTEGRATING DATA FOR CLANCAL DECISIONS INCLUDING MULTIPLE PERSONAL TRACKING DEVICES, for which we executed a provisional potent application for United States intere potent on December 19, 2019 and assigned Application No. 62/950.671;

NGW, THEREPORE, in consumation of Cele Dollar (\$1,00) and other valuable consideration and to us by itums Sense Inc., a California corporation, whose primary address is 112 Vista Bonius, Castabad, CA 92009, the receipt whoreof is acknowledged, we do hereby and any countries and any letters patent to be issued therefore in the United States or any countries and any letters patent to be issued therefore in the United States or any country and any clustors, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues

AND the Commissioner of Faterits and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters paterit in accordance herewilt. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectively the presides.

1 - Contractor - Contrac

PATENT REEL: 056733 FRAME: 0084

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Markant ESMAILIAN, Marcus ECHOLS-BOOTH, Muhammed Ibrahim SEZAN, and Adrian HALL, are the inventors of an invention entitled SYSTEM FOR INTEGRATING DATA FOR CLINICAL DECISIONS INCLUDING MULTIPLE PERSONAL TRACKING DEVICES, for which we executed a provisional patent application for United States letters patent on December 19, 2019 and assigned Application No. 62/950.671;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to us by IllumeSense Inc., a California corporation, whose primary address is 3112 Vista Bonita, Carisbad, CA 92009, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the same IllumeSense Inc., the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefore in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

			ċ																						

Dated:

Markarit ESMAILIAN

Marcus ECHOLS-BOOTH

Dated:

Dated:

Muhammed Ibrahim SEZAN

Adrian HALL

Page 1 of 1 RECORDED: 06/23/2021

PATENT REEL: 056733 FRAME: 0085